

Nebraska Public Power District

COOPER NUCLEAR STATION
P.O. BOX 98, BROWNVILLE, NEBRASKA 68321
TELEPHONE (402)825-3811
FAX (402)825-5205

NLS960074 April 30, 1996

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory CommissionAttention: Document Control DeskWashington, DC 20555

Subject: Annual Operating Report

Cooper Nuclear Station

NRC Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

Gentlemen:

In accordance with Paragraph 6.5.1.C of the Cooper Nuclear Station Technical Specifications, the Nebraska Public Power District hereby submits the Cooper Nuclear Station Annual Operating Report for the period of January 1, 1995, through December 31, 1995.

In accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 50.59(b)(2) and Paragraph 6.5.1.C.2 of the CNS Technical Specifications, the Nebraska Public Power District will submit a summary of facility changes, tests, or experiments completed pursuant to the requirements of 10 CFR 50.59(b) along with the revision to the Updated Safety Analysis Report to be submitted in July 1996.

We are enclosing one signed original for your use, and in accordance with 10 CFR 50.4, are transmitting one copy to the NRC Regional Office, and one copy to the NRC Resident Inspector for Cooper Nuclear Station.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this report, please contact me.

Sincerely,

J. H. Mueller Site Manager

Cooper Nuclear Station

JHM:lb Attachment

cc:

NRC Regional Office

Region IV

Arlington, Texas

060003

IEYI SEAN

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission April 30, 1996 Page 2

> NRC Resident Inspector Cooper Nuclear Station

REIRS Project Manager (w/Personnel Man-Rem Report only) Office of NRR - USNRC Washington, DC

Plant Manager Cooper Nuclear Station

NPG Distribution